



Agency Models: PX940

Product documentation is available at sps.honeywell.com .	La documentation sur le produit est disponible à sps.honeywell.com .	La documentation du produit est disponible sur le site sps.honeywell.com .	La documentazione sul prodotto è disponibile sul sito sps.honeywell.com .	Die Produktdokumentation ist unter sps.honeywell.com verfügbar.	La documentación del producto está disponible en sps.honeywell.com .	La documentación del producto está disponible en sps.honeywell.com .	יעוד המוצר זמין בכתובת sps.honeywell.com .
A documentação do produto está disponível em sps.honeywell.com .	产品文档请参见 sps.honeywell.com 。	產品文件集請參見 sps.honeywell.com 。	製品ドキュメントは sps.honeywell.com で利用可能です。	제품 설명서는 sps.honeywell.com 에서 확인할 수 있습니다.	Документацию по изделию можно найти на сайте sps.honeywell.com .	توفر وثائق المنتج على الموقع التالي sps.honeywell.com .	Ürün belgelerine sps.honeywell.com adresinden ulaşılabilir.
Publicly downloadable certificates are available at honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	Les certificats téléchargeables accessibles au public sont disponibles à honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	Les certificats téléchargeables publiquement sont disponibles sur honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	I certificati pubblicamente scaricabili sono disponibili sul sito Web honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	Zertifikate stehen unter honeywell.com/PSScompliance öffentlich zum Download zur Verfügung.	Hay certificados descargables disponibles públicamente en honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	Puede descargar los certificados de acceso público en honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	אישורים להורדה עבור המוצר זמינים בכתובת honeywell.com/PSScompliance .
Certificados disponibles ao público para download em: honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	如需公开下载证书，请访问 honeywell.com/PSScompliance 。	如需可公開下載的證書，請造訪 honeywell.com/PSScompliance 。	一般在ダウンロード可能な証明書は、 honeywell.com/PSScompliance で利用可能です。	공격적으로 다운로드 가능한 인증서는 honeywell.com/PSScompliance 에서 구할 수 있습니다.	Публичные сертификаты доступны на странице honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	الشهادات القابلة للتحميل متاحة للعملاء على الموقع /honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	Halkın indirebileceği sertifikalar şu adreste mevcuttur: honeywell.com/PSScompliance .

The EU declaration of conformity, if applicable, and other publicly downloadable certificates are available at honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	La déclaration de conformité de l'UE, le cas échéant, et d'autres certificats du domaine public téléchargeables sont disponibles sur honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	La déclaration de conformité de l'UE, si applicable, et d'autres certificats téléchargeables publiquement sont disponibles sur honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	La dichiarazione di conformità UE, se applicabile, e altri certificati pubblicamente scaricabili sono disponibili all'indirizzo honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	Die EU-Konformitätserklärung (falls zutreffend) sowie weitere öffentliche Zertifikate zum Herunterladen erhalten Sie über honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	La declaración de conformidad de la UE, si es aplicable, y otros certificados descargables públicamente están disponibles en honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	Puede descargar la declaración de conformidad de la UE, si corresponde, y cualquier otro certificado de acceso público en honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	À declaração de conformidade da União Europeia, se aplicável, e outros certificados para download público estão disponíveis em honeywell.com/PSScompliance .
欧盟符合性声明 (如适用) 以及其他可公开下载的证书可在 honeywell.com/PSScompliance 中找到。	請造訪 honeywell.com/PSScompliance 取得歐盟合格聲明 (若有) 和其他可公開下載證書。	EU 適合宣言書 (該当する場合) および他の一般にダウンロード可能な証明書は、 honeywell.com/PSScompliance で利用可能です。	EU 준수 선언문 (해당되는 경우) 과 기타 공개 다운로드 가능한 인증서는 honeywell.com/PSScompliance 에서 구할 수 있습니다.	Декларация соответствия стандартам ЕС (если применимо) и прочие публичные сертификаты доступны на странице honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	Geçerli olduğunda AB uyumluluk beyanı ve diğer kamuya açık karışık yüklenilebilir sertifikalara honeywell.com/PSScompliance adresinden ulaşılabilir.	الشهادات القابلة للتحميل متاحة للعملاء على الموقع /honeywell.com/PSScompliance .	אישורים להורדה עבור המוצר זמינים בכתובת honeywell.com/PSScompliance .

<p>FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class B</p> <p>This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> This device may not cause harmful interference. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. <p>This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio or television technician for help. <p>If necessary, the user should consult the dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for additional suggestions. Honeywell International Inc. is not responsible for any radio or television interference caused by unauthorized modifications of this equipment or the substitution or attachment of connecting cables and equipment other than those specified by Honeywell International Inc. The correction is the responsibility of the user.</p>							
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

<p>RF Safety Notice</p> <p>This device meets the government's requirements for exposure to radio waves. This device is designed and manufactured not to exceed the emission limits for exposure to radio frequency (RF) energy set by the Federal Communications Commission of the U.S. Government and Canadian Government.</p>	<p>Avis de sécurité RF</p> <p>Ce dispositif respecte les exigences du gouvernement en matière d'exposition aux ondes radio. Ce dispositif est conçu et fabriqué de manière à ne pas dépasser les limites d'émission pour l'exposition à l'énergie de radiofréquence (RF) établies par la Commission fédérale des communications des gouvernements américain et canadien.</p>	<p>The equipment is intended for use throughout the European Community.</p> <p>Operating Frequency Ranges</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2400-2483.5 MHz (PAN Bluetooth): <20 dBm EIRP 2400-2483.5 MHz (WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g): Max. EIRP < 20 dBm 5150-5350 MHz, 5470-5725 MHz (WLAN/RLAN IEEE 802.11a): Mean EIRP < 23 dBm <p>802.11a/b/g/n/ac, Bluetooth</p> <p>European Community Restrictions: 5150-5350 MHz is for indoor use only.</p> <table border="1"> <tr> <td></td> <td>BE</td> <td>BG</td> <td>CZ</td> <td>DK</td> <td>DE</td> <td>EE</td> <td>IE</td> <td>EL</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>ES</td> <td>FR</td> <td>HR</td> <td>IT</td> <td>CY</td> <td>LV</td> <td>LT</td> <td>LU</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>HU</td> <td>MT</td> <td>NL</td> <td>AT</td> <td>PL</td> <td>PT</td> <td>RO</td> <td>SI</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>SK</td> <td>FI</td> <td>SE</td> <td>IS</td> <td>NO</td> <td>LI</td> <td>CH</td> <td>UK(NI)</td> </tr> </table> <p>Restrictions (Revision ERC/REC 70-03 E 2017-02, Annex 3 Band A: 2400-2483.5 MHz):</p> <p>IT: The public use is subject to general authorization by the respective service provider. FR: The device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 2454 to 2483.5 MHz frequency range.</p>		BE	BG	CZ	DK	DE	EE	IE	EL		ES	FR	HR	IT	CY	LV	LT	LU		HU	MT	NL	AT	PL	PT	RO	SI		SK	FI	SE	IS	NO	LI	CH	UK(NI)
	BE	BG	CZ	DK	DE	EE	IE	EL																														
	ES	FR	HR	IT	CY	LV	LT	LU																														
	HU	MT	NL	AT	PL	PT	RO	SI																														
	SK	FI	SE	IS	NO	LI	CH	UK(NI)																														

<p>Caution: Any changes or modifications made to this equipment not expressly approved by Honeywell International Inc. may void the authorization to operate this equipment.</p>	<p>Mise en garde : Toute modification apportée à cet équipement ou l'usage de tout périphérique ou accessoire qui ne soit pas expressément approuvés par Honeywell International Inc. peut annuler l'autorisation d'utiliser cet équipement.</p>	<p>Mise en garde : tous les changements ou les modifications apportés à cet équipement ou toute utilisation de périphériques ou accessoires non expressément approuvés par Honeywell International Inc. peuvent annuler l'autorisation d'utiliser cet équipement.</p>	<p>Attenzione: qualsiasi variazione o modifica apportata a questa apparecchiatura, oppure qualsiasi utilizzo di qualsiasi periferica o accessorio, non espressamente approvati da Honeywell International Inc., potrebbero annullare l'autorizzazione concessa all'utente per utilizzare l'apparecchiatura.</p>	<p>Vorsicht: Veränderungen an diesem Gerät sowie die Verwendung von Peripheriegeräten und Zubehör ohne ausdrückliche Genehmigung von Honeywell International Inc. können dazu führen, dass die Betriebsgenehmigung für dieses Gerät erlischt.</p>	<p>Precaución: Cualquier modificación o cambio realizado en este equipo, o el uso de periféricos o de accesorios que no se haya aprobado expresamente por Honeywell International Inc. puede anular la autorización para utilizar este equipo.</p>	<p>Precaución: cualquier cambio o modificación a este equipo, o el uso de cualquier periférico o accesorio que no esté expresamente aprobado por Honeywell International Inc. puede invalidar la autorización para usarlo.</p>	<p>Atenção: qualquer alteração ou modificação ou o uso de qualquer periférico ou acessório não aprovado expressamente pela Honeywell International Inc. neste equipamento poderá invalidar a autorização de operá-lo.</p>
<p>注意: 未经 Honeywell International Inc. 明确准许, 对本设备进行任何更改或改造, 或使用任何外部设备和附件, 可能会使操作本设备的授权失效。</p>	<p>注意: 凡未經 Honeywell International Inc. 明確准許即擅自變更或改造本設備或週邊配件者, 可能無權再操作本設備。</p>	<p>警告: Honeywell International Inc. の明示的な承認なしに、この機器を変更または改造する、あるいは周辺機器または付属品を使用するなどの機器を操作する権限が無効となる場合があります。</p>	<p>주의: Honeywell International Inc. 에 의해 확실한 승인을 받지 않은 방법으로 주변 장치를 변경 또는 개조하거나 주변 장치 또는 액세서리를 사용하는 경우 장비를 작동할 수 있는 승인이 취소될 수 있습니다.</p>	<p>Внимание! Любые изменения или модификации данного оборудования или использование периферийного оборудования или принадлежностей, не одобренных компанией Honeywell International Inc. могут привести к запрету эксплуатации данного оборудования.</p>	<p>تحذير: تؤدي أي تغييرات أو تعديلات على هذا الجهاز غير مصادق عليها من شركة Honeywell International Inc. إلى إلغاء ترخيص تشغيل هذا الجهاز.</p>	<p>זהירות: שיונים או תאמות הנעשים ביוזם של לא אישור מפורש של Honeywell International Inc. בולט את הרשאה להפעיל ציוד זה.</p>	<p>Dikkat: Bu ekipmanda Honeywell International Inc. tarafından açıkça onaylanmamış düzenleme veya değişiklikler yapılması ya da çevre birimi veya aksesuarların kullanılması, ekipmanı kullanma yetkisini geçersiz kılabilir.</p>

<p>Para su uso en México, la operación de este equipo está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial. Este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operación no deseada. 	<p>Model: PX940</p> <p>Canadian Compliance</p> <p>This Class B digital apparatus complies with Industry Canada's license-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the following conditions:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. CAN ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B) 	<p>Model: PX940</p> <p>Conformité à la réglementation canadienne</p> <p>Cet appareil numérique est de la Classe B conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Son fonctionnement est assujéti aux conditions suivantes:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Cet appareil ne doit pas causer de brouillage préjudiciable. Cet appareil doit pouvoir accepter tout brouillage reçu, y compris le brouillage pouvant causer un fonctionnement indésirable. <p>CAN ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B)</p>
---	---	--

<p>Use only shielded data cables with this system. This unit has been tested with cables less than 3 meters. Cables greater than 3 meters may not meet class B performance.</p>	<p>Utiliser uniquement des câbles de données blindés avec ce système. L'appareil a été testé avec des câbles de moins de 3 mètres. Les câbles de longueur supérieure à 3 mètres peuvent ne pas satisfaire à la performance de la classe B.</p>	<p>Utilisez uniquement des câbles de données blindés avec ce système. Ce dispositif a été testé avec des câbles de moins de 3 mètres. Il est possible que les câbles de plus de 3 mètres ne permettent pas d'atteindre des performances de classe B.</p>	<p>Utilizzare solo cavi dati schermati con questo sistema. Questa unità è stata testata con cavi di lunghezza inferiore a 3 metri. I cavi di lunghezza superiore a 3 metri potrebbero non essere conformi alle prestazioni di classe B.</p>	<p>Für dieses System nur abgeschirmte Datenkabel verwenden. Dieses System wurde mit Kabeln unter 3 Metern Länge geprüft. Kabel mit einer Länge von über 3 Metern sind nicht möglicherweise nicht die Richtlinien der Klasse B.</p>	<p>Utilice sólo cables de datos blindados con este sistema. Esta unidad se ha probado con cables de longitud inferior a 3 metros. Cables superiores a 3 metros quizá no satisfagan los requisitos de rendimiento de la clase B.</p>	<p>Use únicamente cables protegidos para datos con este sistema. Esta unidad ha sido evaluada con cables de menos de 3 metros. Es posible que los cables de más de 3 metros no cumplan con el desempeño de clase B.</p>	<p>Use somente cabos de dados blindados com este sistema. Esta unidade foi testada com cabos com menos de 3 metros. Cabos com mais de 3 metros não atendem o desempenho de classe B.</p>
<p>此系統僅使用屏蔽數據電纜。此設備是以短於 3 米的電纜進行的測試。長度超過 3 米的電纜可能無法滿足 B 級性能。</p>	<p>此系統只能使用包圍的資料傳輸線。此裝置是使用不到 3 公尺長的電纜進行測試。超過 3 公尺長的電纜可能無法達到 B 級裝置效能。</p>	<p>このシステムにはシールド付きデータケーブルのみを使用してください。この装置は長さ 3 m 以下のケーブルでテストされています。3 m 以上のケーブルはクラス B の性能を満たさない場合があります。</p>	<p>이 시스템에는 차폐된 데이터 케이블만 사용하십시오. 본 장치는 3 미터 미만의 케이블로 테스트를 받았습니다. 3미터를 초과하는 케이블을 사용하면 Class B 성능을 만족시키지 못할 수 있습니다.</p>	<p>Используйте с этой системой только экранированные кабели передачи данных. Это устройство было испытано с использованием кабелей длиной менее 3 метров. Рабочие характеристики кабелей длиной свыше 3 м могут не соответствовать классу B.</p>	<p>استخدم فقط كابلات البيانات المصحف مع هذا النظام. تم اختبار هذه الوحدة بواسطة كابلات يقل طولها عن 3 أمتار. قد لا يتوافق الكابلات التي يزيد طولها عن 3 أمتار مع أداء الفئة B.</p>	<p>استخدم فقط كابلات البيانات المصحف مع هذا النظام. تم اختبار هذه الوحدة بواسطة كابلات يقل طولها عن 3 أمتار. قد لا يتوافق الكابلات التي يزيد طولها عن 3 أمتار مع أداء الفئة B.</p>	<p>יש להשתמש בכבל נתונים מסוכנים בלבד עם מערכת זו. מערכת זו נבדקה באמצעות כבלים באורך של פחות מ-3 מטרים. כבלים ארוכים יותר מ-3 מטרים עלולים שלא לעמוד בביצועי דרגה B.</p>
<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. hereby declares that the radio equipment type, non-specific SRD, is in compliance with the following directives:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment 2011/65/EU RoHS (Recast) <p>The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>European contact: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen The Netherlands</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. déclare par la présente que le type d'équipement radio, SRD non spécifique est conforme aux directives suivantes:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Équipement radio 2014/53/EU 2011/65/UE – RoHS (Refonte) <p>Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante: honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>Personne-ressource en Europe: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen Les Pays-Bas</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio, SRD (dispositivi a corto raggio) non specifici è conforme alle seguenti direttive:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2014/53/UE - Apparecchiatura radio Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE (rifusione) <p>Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>Contatto in Europa: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen Paesi Bassi</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio, SRD (dispositivi a corto raggio) non specifici è conforme alle seguenti direttive:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2014/53/UE - Apparecchiatura radio Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE (rifusione) <p>Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>Contatto in Europa: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen Paesi Bassi</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. erklärt hiermit, dass das nicht näher spezifizierte SRD folgende Richtlinien erfüllt:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Richtlinie 2014/53/UE (Funkanlagen) 2011/65/UE RoHS (Recast) <p>Die vollständige EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie im Internet unter: honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>Ansprechpartner Europa: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen Niederlande</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. declara que el tipo de equipo de radio, SRD no específico, es conforme a las siguientes directivas:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Normativa 2014/53/UE sobre equipos radioeléctricos 2011/65/UE RoHS (Reformulada) <p>El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>Contacto europeo: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen Países Bajos</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. declara que el tipo de equipo de radio, SRD no específico, es conforme a las siguientes directivas:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Normativa 2014/53/UE sobre equipos radioeléctricos 2011/65/UE RoHS (Reformulada) <p>El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>Contacto europeo: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen Países Bajos</p>	<p>CE Por meio deste documento, a Honeywell International Inc. declara que o tipo de equipamento de rádio, sem SRD específico, está em conformidade com as seguintes diretivas:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Equipamento de rádio 2014/53/UE 2011/65/UE RoHS (Reformulação) <p>O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da União Europeia está disponível em honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>Contato na Europa: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen Holanda</p>
<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. 特此声明, 无线电设备类型, 非特定 SRD, 符合以下指令的规范:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2014/53/UE 无线设备 2011/65/UE RoHS (新版) <p>关于欧盟符合性声明的全文, 请访问以下网址: honeywell.com/PSScompliance。</p> <p>欧洲联系信息: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen The Netherlands</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. 特此聲明, 無線電設備類型, 非特定 SRD, 符合下列指令的規範:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2014/53/UE 無線電設備 2011/65/UE RoHS (重訂) <p>如需歐盟符合性聲明的全文, 請造訪下列網址: honeywell.com/PSScompliance。</p> <p>歐洲聯絡資訊: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen The Netherlands</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. は、無線装置タイプ、非特定 SRD が、以下の指令に準拠することをここに宣言します。</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2014/53/UE 無線機器 2011/65/UE RoHS (改正) <p>EU 適合宣言書の全文は、honeywell.com/PSScompliance で利用可能です。</p> <p>欧州でのお問い合わせ: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen The Netherlands</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. 는 무선 장비 유형, 일반 SRD 가 다음 지침을 준수함을 선언합니다.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2014/53/UE 무선 장비 2011/65/UE RoHS (Recast) <p>EU 준수 선언문의 전문은 인터넷 주소 honeywell.com/PSScompliance 에서 참조할 수 있습니다.</p> <p>유럽 연락처: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen The Netherlands</p>	<p>CE Настоящая компания Honeywell International Inc. заявляет, что радиосистемы ближнего действия соответствуют следующим директивам:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Директива 2014/53/ЕС по радиооборудованию 2011/65/ЕУ Директива RoHS (исправленная) <p>Полный текст декларации соответствия стандартам ЕС доступен на странице honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>Контактное лицо в Европе: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen The Netherlands</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. belge ile radyo ekipman türünün, belirliz SRD nin ve hücrelerin, aşağıdaki direktiflerle uyumlu olduğunu beyan eder:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2014/53/UE Telsiz Ekipmanı 2011/65/UE RoHS (Yeni düzenleme) <p>AB uyumluluk beyanının tam metnini şu internet adresinden ulaşabilirsiniz: honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>Avrupa için iletişim: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen Hollanda</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. تقر شركة International Inc نوعية جهاز الإرسال اللاسلكي SRD غير محدد يتفق مع التوجيهات التالية:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> توجيهات الإرسال اللاسلكي وفقاً للوائح الاتحاد الأوروبي 2014/53/UE توجيهات الاتحاد الأوروبي 2011/65/UE (المعاد صياغتها). الاتحاد الأوروبي 2011/65/UE يمكن الاطلاع على النص الكامل لإعلان المطابقة وفقاً للوائح الاتحاد الأوروبي من الموقع التالي: honeywell.com/PSScompliance. <p>جهات الاتصال الأوروبية: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen هولندا</p>	<p>CE Honeywell International Inc. מודיע כי התקנת המוצר עם סוג ציוד הרדיו, SRD לא ספציפי, עומדת בהוראות הבאות:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ציד רדיו 2014/53/UE RoHS/2011/65 (ערוך מחדש) <p>הטקסט המלא של הודעת ההתאמה של האיחוד האירופי זמין בכתובת האינטרנט honeywell.com/PSScompliance.</p> <p>ליצירת קשר באירופה: Honeywell Productivity Solutions BV Burgemeester Burgerlaan 40 5245NH Rosmalen The Netherlands</p>

United Kingdom Contact: United Kingdom Honeywell Scanning and Mobility, Honeywell House, Skimped Hill Lane, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12 1EB Phone: +44 (0)1344921052

<p>CAUTION: Improper battery replacement or incompatible device usage may result in risk of burns, fire, explosion, or other hazard. Dispose of batteries according to local regulations.</p>	<p>ATTENTION: Un remplacement inadéquat de la batterie ou une utilisation incompatible de l'appareil peut présenter des risques de brûlures, d'incendie, d'explosion ou d'autres dangers. Jetez les piles conformément aux réglementations locales.</p>	<p>MISE EN GARDE: Le remplacement incorrect de la pile ou l'usage d'un appareil non compatible peut présenter des risques de brûlures, d'incendie, d'explosion ou d'autres dangers. Éliminez les piles usagées conformément aux réglementations locales.</p>	<p>Attenzione. La sostituzione inadeguata delle batterie o un uso incompatibile del dispositivo possono causare rischi di ustioni, incendi, esplosioni o altri pericoli. Smaltire le batterie agli in conformità ai regolamenti locali.</p>	<p>VORSICHT. Ungeeignete Ersatz-Akkus oder nicht kompatible Geräteverwendung kann zu Verbrennungen, Feuer, Explosion oder anderen Gefahren führen. Entsorgen Sie Batterien gemäß den lokalen Richtlinien.</p>	<p>PRECAUCIÓN: El reemplazo inadecuado de la batería o el uso de un dispositivo incompatible pueden dar como resultado quemaduras, un incendio, explosión u otros riesgos. Descarte todas las baterías según las regulaciones locales.</p>	<p>PRECAUCIÓN: El reemplazo inadecuado de la batería o el uso de un dispositivo incompatible puede presentar riesgo de quemaduras, incendio, explosión, u otro tipo de riesgos. Descarte las baterías de acuerdo a las normativas locales.</p>	<p>CUIDADO: a substituição incorreta da bateria ou o uso de um dispositivo incompatível pode resultar em riscos de queimaduras, incêndio, explosão ou outros perigos. Descarte as baterias de acordo com as regulamentações locais.</p>
<p>注意: 电池更换不当或使用不兼容的设备可能造成烧伤、火灾、爆炸风险或其他危险。请遵照当地法规弃置电池。</p>	<p>注意: 不當的電池更換或使用不相容的裝置可能會導致灼傷、火災、爆炸風險或引起其他危險。請根據當地法規棄置電池。</p>	<p>警告: 不適切なバッテリーの交換または互換性のないデバイスの使用によってやけどや引火、爆発の危険が生じるおそれがあります。バッテリーを処分する際は、地域の規則に従ってください。</p>	<p>주의: 배터리를 부적절하게 교체하거나 비호환 장치를 사용하면 화상, 화재, 폭발 또는 기타 위험이 발생할 수 있습니다. 지역 규정에 따라 배터리를 폐기하십시오.</p>	<p>ВНИМАНИЕ! Неправильная замена аккумуляторов или использование несовместимого устройства могут привести к ожогам, пожару, взрыву или возникновению других опасных ситуаций. Утилизируйте аккумуляторы в соответствии с местным законодательством.</p>	<p>DIKKAT: Piliin düzgün takılmaması veya uyumsuz cihaz kullanımı yangın, patlama ve diğer tehlikelere neden olabilir. Pilleri yerli düzenlemele göre bertaraf edin.</p>	<p>تحذير: قد يتسبب استخدام بطارية غير صحيحة أو الاستعمال غير المتوافق للجهاز في الإصابة بحروق أو اندلاع حريق أو حدوث انفجارات أو التسبب بمخاطر أخرى. يجب التخلص من البطاريات وفقاً للوائح المحلية.</p>	<p>זהירות: החלפת סוללה לא נכונה או שימוש לא מתאים בתוקן עלול לגרום לסיכון של כונית, שריפה, פיצוץ או סכנה אחרת. יש להשיך סוללות בהתאם לתקנות מקומיות.</p>

